PIANO LESSONS WITH REBECCA STEWART

FEE STRUCTURE AND POLICIES

Updated 8/6/2024

Term Fees

Tuition fees are spread equally over the course of a year and charged each term in advance. Weekly
students are allocated 30 lessons per financial year, with dates published on your invoice.

For 30 minute individual lessons - $319 per term

For 30 minute buddy lessons - $239.25 per term per student
For 45 minute individual lessons - $478.50 per term

For 60 minute family lessons - $638 per term

Billing is administrated by a company named My Music Staff. Payment is due within 7 days of
receiving the invoice. A late fee of $36.75 will be charged if payment is not received within 14 days.
Payments later than 21 days will result in discontinuation.

Please add noreply@mymusicstaff.com to my contact details in your email provider so that you can
receive your invoices. For correspondence, please email me at rebecca@sightreading.com.au

Student Absence

Tuition fees are based on enrolment, not attendance. Your tuition fees book your place for particular
dates as listed on your invoice. There are no reimbursements for lessons missed by a

student. (Students learning at SCAC will have lessons rescheduled when they clash with scheduled
school events that fall during their lesson time.)

Students with face-to-face lessons have the option of attending an online lesson during their
scheduled lesson time in the case of illness. If this is the case, please contact Rebecca at your earliest
convenience (preferably first thing in the morning) to ensure the technology studio set-up is
prepared.

Please expect that lessons will not be rescheduled except for teacher iliness. Any discussion involving
rescheduling a lesson will be at Rebecca’s discretion.

In the case of student discontinuation, no refunds will be given.

Additional materials

Parents may be asked to order additional books from a store or online. For beginner to intermediate
students, please budget for $50 per year. For advanced students doing higher level piano exams
(AMEB Grade 5 and above), please budget for $100 per year.

There is no additional charge for access to studio-licensed music, including TopMusicSheets,
Supersonics app content and related printed materials. Please note, photocopied materials without a
studio license are not permitted due to copyright.

Exams are optional; charges are listed on the examination websites.

rebecca@sightreading.com.au 0403 958 852




